  [AK4188]
MS1396-E-00  2012/05
 - 1 -
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The AK4188 is a 4-wire resistive touch screen controller with an integrated 12-bit SAR A/D converter. It is
capable of supporting dual touch gestures, and can detect both the pressed screen location and touch
pressure. It can also detect the dual touch center location and the parameters related to two touch points
distance. The AK4188 is available in a 16pin QFN, and it is ideal for touch screens for mobile phones,

SDO
Figure 1. Block Diagram
■ Ordering Guide
 AK4188EN −40 ∼ +85°C 16pin QFN (3mm x 3mm, 0.5mm pitch)
 AK4188VN −40 ∼ +85°C 16pin QFN (3mm x 3mm, 0.5mm pitch)
 AKD4188 AK4188EN/VN Evaluation Board (*The AK4188EN is used for this board.)
■ Pin Layout
AK4188EN/VN
YN
VSS
CSN
SCLK
YP
R
YP
R
XP
XP
S
D
I
S
D
O
TV
D
D
P
EN
IR
Q
N
XN
VDD
IN
TEST
AK4188
Top View
13
14
15
16
12
11
10
1
8
7
6
5
9
2 3 4
  [AK4188]
MS1396-E-00  2012/05
 - 3 -
PIN/FUNCTION (AK4188EN/VN)
Pin No. Pin Name I/O Function
1 SDI I Serial Data Input
2 SDO O Serial Data Output
3 TVDD - Digital I/F Power Supply : 1.6V ~ 3.6V
4 PENIRQN O Pen Interrupt Output (CMOS output)
      The PENIRQN pin is “L” when touch-screen press is detected. This pin is always
“H” or  “Hi-z” irrespective of touch-press in sleep mode.
      This pin acts as “Busy”(active low) in internal calculations.
5 TEST I TEST pin
This pin must be connected to VSS.
TEST pin has internal pull-down device, nominally 100 kΩ
6 IN I Auxiliary Analog Input
7 VDD - Power Supply and External Reference Input: 2.7V ~ 3.6V
8 XN I/O Touch Panel X- Input
Touch Panel X- Driver pin through a resistor for dual touch
9 XP I/O Touch Panel X+ Input
Touch Panel X+ Driver pin